

No. 21-494

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

RALPH LEWIS,

Petitioner,
v.

POWER RESEARCH, INC. AND WANDA DAVIDSON,

Respondents.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Nevada**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

E. MICHELLE BOHREER
PRITESH SONI
BOHREER LAW FIRM PLLC
109 N. Post Oak Lane
Suite #425
Houston, Texas 77024
(832) 856-2891
michelle@bohreerlaw.com
pritesh@bohreerlaw.com

THOMAS C. WRIGHT
Counsel of Record
R. RUSSELL HOLLENBECK
RAFFI MELKONIAN
WRIGHT CLOSE & BARGER, LLP
One Riverway, Suite 2200
Houston, Texas 77056
(713) 572-4321
wright@wrightclosebarger.com
hollenbeck@wrightclosebarger.com
melkonian@wrightclosebarger.com

Counsel for Petitioner

February 14, 2022

Becker Gallagher · Cincinnati, OH · Washington, D.C. · 800.890.5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
REPLY	2
I. The Nevada Supreme Court’s decision deepens a solid split among state courts of last resort and federal courts of appeals	2
II. The decision below was wrong	3
III. The petition squarely presents this important question	5
IV. In the alternative, the Court should grant, vacate, and remand this case in light of <i>Ford</i>	6
CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**CASES**

<i>Burger King Corporation v. Rudzewicz,</i> 471 U.S. 462 (1985)	4, 5
<i>Danziger v. De Llano, L.L.P v. Morgan Verkamp, L.L.C.,</i> __ Fed. 4th __, 2022 WL 246131 (5th Cir. 2022)	3
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Montana Eighth Judicial District Court</i> , 141 S. Ct. 1017 (2021)	6, 7
<i>Old Republic Nat. Title Ins. Co. v. Bell</i> , 549 S.W.3d 550 (Tex. 2018)	2
<i>Seward v. Richards</i> , 265 A.3d 9 (N.H. 2021)	3
